1 DTS0138 OZ Optics reserves the right to change any specifications without prior notice. 3 January 2018
Fiber Optic Distributed Strain
and Temperature Sensors (DSTS)
BOTDR Module
Features
• Single end measurement
• Uses low-cost telecom single mode fiber
• Fine spatial resolution and long range

interface with a single letter “F.” Field ready units include a built-in computer,
monitor, keyboard and mouse.
Ordering Information
Part Number Description: DSTS-CT CO I-SR-MSR-AS-BOTDR-X-CH
Notes:
1. The spatial resolution indicates the best resolution at the maximum sensing range.  Two numbers will be listed indicating the resolutions and
maximum sensing range for each operating mode.  For example, suppose the DSTS unit needs to achieve 1 meter resolution over a 5 km
range, and 40 meter resolution over a 70 km range. The part number will specify the spatial resolution (SR) as 1/40, and maximum sensing
range (MSR) as 5/70.  These are the default values.  Contact OZ Optics if other values are required.
2. Maximum sensing range is 70 km.  Alternately, if the 1 m spatial resolution is chosen, a maximum sensing range of 5 km is displayed for that
resolution.  Maximum sensing range is described as 5/70.
3. The acquisition speed is described as normal or high speed.  N and H are used respectively.  The high-speed version is typically at least a
factor of two faster than the normal-speed version during the acquisition of data.
3U model with laptop computer
The 3U version of the DSTS comes with removable
carrying handles. The user can easily replace the
handles with tabs (sold separately) that will allow
the unit to be installed in a standard 19-inch rack.
Field-ready model
A field-ready model is optional for our customers.
Please contact OZ Optics for detailed information.
CH = Number of channels
2CH = 2 built-in channels
4CH = 4 built-in channels
X = Connector Type
3A = FC/APC
AS = Acquisition Speed3
N = Normal
H = High Speed
MSR = Maximum Sensing Range (km)1,2
5/70
SR = Spatial Resolution (m)1
1/40
CT = Chassis Type of DSTS
opto-electronics box
3U = 3U chassis
CO = Computer Type
L = Laptop (requires 3U chassis)
R1U = 1U computer
X = Customer supplier computer
I = Internal Interface between DAQ and
computer
T = Thunderbolt (requires 3U chassis)
S = Standard
6
Please email sales@ozoptics.com for our recommendation about your requirements.
Related Products
Fiber Optic Sensor Probes, Components, Termination Kits, and Training
OZ Optics offers a full spectrum of fi ber optic sensor probes, components, termination kits and training. OZ Optics' standard fi ber optic
products have been used worldwide in high performance sensor and telecommunications applications since 1985. OZ Optics also offers
specialty fi ber optic sensor probes and custom cabling for high temperature applications and other hostile and corrosive environments.
System integrators with experience in structural and pipeline monitoring will fi nd that OZ Optics offers a complete suite of enabling prod-
ucts and services for installing and maintaining fi ber optic systems. If you are planning a pipeline or structural monitoring project, please
contact OZ Optics to learn more about our fi ber optic solutions.
For more information about our strain and temperature sensor system and related products, please visit www.ozoptics.com.
Questionnaire
 1. What is your application? Please describe briefl y.